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USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
American K9 Country
Judge: Valori Duff, New Boston, NH

Doors open at 7:00 every day.
Saturday & Sunday 7:15 - 7:45 a.m.: Measuring & Check-in.

7:45 a.m.: General Briefing followed by walk thrus.

First Dog On line 3 minutes after walk

CLASS SCHEDULE

Saturday, December 4, 2021
Starters Jumpers - 11 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 9 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 6 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 1 Entry
Masters Jumpers - 29 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 28 Entries
Starters Snooker - 7 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 7 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Masters Snooker - 28 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

Starters Gamblers - 9 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 8 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 36 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs - 18 Entries
Combined Pairs - 22 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 16 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 20 Entries
Starters Standard - 7 Entries
Performance | Standard - 5 Entries
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 24 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 13 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries

Sunday, December 5, 2021

MISC - 11 Entries

Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance 111 Gamblers - 18 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 35 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 1 Entry
Advanced Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 6 Entries
Veterans Standard - 4 Entries
Performance |11 Standard - 22 Entries
Masters Standard - 28 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 9 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries
Starters Standard - 6 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 12 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 24 Entries
Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 9 Entries
Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 20 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 16 Entries
Masters Snooker - 26 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker - 6 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 3 Entries
Starters Snooker - 5 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 18 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 22 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 4 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 118 dogs entered in this
event with 366 entries on Saturday and 335 entries on Sunday for a total of 701 entries.




Running Order List
Saturday, December 4, 2021

Starters Jumpers

24": 2 competitors
24006 Be Brave!, BC, Dawn Kubichko
24005 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne

22": 6 competitors

22026 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
22023 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

22020 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22013 Brisket, All-American, Christina Norman
22010 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

16": 2 competitors
16021 Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
16001 Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

12": 1 competitor
12009 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
20020 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20003 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16": 5 competitors

16012 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
16027 Chance, BC, Cindy Stewart
16006 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell
16001 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

14": 1 competitor
14006 Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

12": 1 competitor
12002 Piper, All-American, Jill Derby

Advanced Jumpers

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 2 competitors
22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20": 2 competitors
20008 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

16": 1 competitor
16009 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Performance 11 Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16019 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Maste

24":
24007
24004

22":

22016
22021
22014
22019
22022
22009
22004
22007
22017
22012
22011
22008
22005
22002
22001

20":

20001
20015
20014
20018
20007
20006

16":

16028
16025
16020

14":
14004

12":
12011

10":
10001

rs Jumpers

2 competitors
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

15 competitors
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo
Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

6 competitors
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

3 competitors
Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

1 competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

1 competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

1 competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8":
08002

an:
04002
04001

20":

20021
20017
20016
20012
20011
20009

14":

14003
14002
14005
14001
14001

lé6":

16026
16007
16014
16015
16010
16011
16008
16022
16017

1 competitor
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

2 competitors
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Zep, Sheltie, Cindy Ratner

6 competitors
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Paulie Girl, BC, Delaney Ratner
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

5 competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

9 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross



12": 5
12004
12010
12005
12006
12001

competitors

Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Finn, ACD, Heather Ferguson
Play, BC, Delaney Ratner

Starters Snooker

24": 1
24005

22": 2
22023
22013

20": 1
20005

l6": 2
16021
16001

12": 1
12009

competitor
Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne

competitors
Story, BC, Christina Patriquin
Brisket, All-American, Christina Norman

competitor
Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

competitors
Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

competitor
Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Snooker

20": 1
20003

16": 5
16012
16027
16006
16003
16001

127: 1
12002

competitor
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

competitors

Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
Chance, BC, Cindy Stewart
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

competitor
Piper, All-American, Jill Derby

Advanced Snooker

24": 1
24002

22": 3
22015
22010
22002

20": 1
20008

l6": 1
16009

competitor
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

competitor
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

competitor
Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Performance 11 Snooker

14": 1
14006

competitor
Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

Masters Snooker

20": 6
20006
20018
20007
20015
20013
20001

competitors

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

22": 15 competitors

22001
22017
22021
22005
22022
22011
22004
22008
22019
22016
22012
22003
22007
22009
22014

16": 3
16025
16020
16024

10": 2
10001
10002

12": 1
12011

14": 1
14004

Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance 111 Snooker

l6": 1
16029

14": 1
14005

20": 1
20021

16": 7
16022
16007
16011
16019
16014
16010
16015

12": 1
12010

14": 2
14001
14002

20": 3
16004
20009
20017

competitor
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitor
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

competitor
Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner

competitors

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitor

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitors

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Veterans Snooker

8": 1
08002

4": 2
04003
04002

competitor
Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

competitors
Dixie, JRT, Michael Labriola
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Starters Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24006 Be Brave!, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22": 4 competitors

22026 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
22023 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

22020 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22013 Brisket, All-American, Christina Norman

16": 3 competitors

16021 Marlee, ACD, Scott Hinckley
16018 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16001 Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

12": 1 competitor
12009 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Performance | Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
20003 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

16": 5 competitors

16012 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
16006 Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
16027 Chance, BC, Cindy Stewart
16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16001 Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager

14": 1 competitor
14006 Slaney, BC, Christine McQuillen

12": 1 competitor
12002 Piper, All-American, Jill Derby

Advanced Gamblers

24": 1 competitor
24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

16": 1 competitor
16009 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Performance Il Gamblers

16": 1 competitor
16019 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland

12": 1 competitor
12007 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Masters Gamblers
22": 19 competitors

22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
22021 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22019 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22007 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22011 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22010 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske

22008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 1 competitor
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

20": 8 competitors

20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Conn
20001 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20014 Sky Meadows, Golden Retrieve
20008 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
20007 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelz
20018 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

16": 4 competitors

16028 Dino, All-American, Michael
16025 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibod
16024 Ada, Min. American, Michelle
16020 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thib

10": 2 competitors
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Caroly
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamond

12": 1 competitor
12011 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibode

14": 1 competitor
14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maure

Performance 111 Gamblers

20": 4 competitors

20012 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy
20021 Ty, Aussie, Lyn Scribner
20011 Paulie Girl, BC, Delaney Rat
20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16": 6 competitors

16029 Gino, BC, Martha Francis
16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog,
16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16022 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
16010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

14": 4 competitors
14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy C
14001 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
14003 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

12": 1 competitor
12010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamon

8": 1 competitor
08004 Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop
Veterans Gamblers

12": 1 competitor
12005 Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

4": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephe

Perf. Combined Pairs

16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog,
20016 Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
16022 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

ell
r, JoAnne Meadows
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16014
20017

16006
16008

16001
16012

08003
16003

14001
14002

12007
14003

04002
08004

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Combined Pairs

16028
22023

10002
22024

14004
22011

22009
22017

22008
22019

22005
22016

22014
22018

20005
22002

10001
22004

16018
22026

16009
20015

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr
Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil

Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2

14003
16006

16022
20009

16011
20016

16014
20017

16001
16012

14001
16008

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

08003
12007

04002
08004

Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Dibs, Corgi, Paula Northrop

Combined Pairs Rd #2

16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
22023 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
22024 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22019 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

22002 Ppilot, BC, Ashley Polson

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
16018 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
22026 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
16009 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
22011 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Starters Standard

22": 5 competitors

22026 Rupee, All-American, Danielle Anctil
22023 Story, BC, Christina Patriquin

22020 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22013 Brisket, All-American, Christina Norman
22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

20": 1 competitor

20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

16": 1 competitor

16001 Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

Performance | Standard

20": 1
20003

16": 4
16012
16003
16006
16001

competitor
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz

competitors

Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Cinna, Sheltie, Linda Ladd

Fia, Aussie, Lee Prager



Advanced Standard )
14": 1 competitor

24": 1 competitor 14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
* ! ! Y uth 12": 1 competitor

22": 5 competitors 12011 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22010 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22007 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

10": 2 competitors
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 3 competitors

16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
16020 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16025 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16": 2 competitors
16018 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
16009 Sly, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

12": 1 competitor
12009 Dragon, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt Performance 111 Standard

20": 2 competitors

Performance II Standard 20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

16": 1 competitor

16019 Brio, BC, Lori Chamberland 16": 7 competitors

16026 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

16022 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16008 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

16010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

12": 1 competitor
12007 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Masters Standard 16007 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
24": 1 competitor 14": 2 competitors
24007 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin 14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

14001 Kora, ACD, Scott Hinckley
22": 12 competitors

22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko 12": 1 competitor

22021 Nya, BC, Kelly Gautreau 12010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
22019 Kiwi, Lab, Cayla Kankash

22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 8": 1 competitor

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 08003 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan

22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22011 Kaleb, Australian Koolie, Louise Hinckley
22008 Decker, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22024 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Veterans Standard

16": 1 competitor
16004 Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo

8": 1 competitor

20": 4 competitors
08002 Dahli, ACD, Heather Ferguson

20001 whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20018 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
20008 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

4": 1 competitor
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens



Running Order List Masters Gamblers
Sunday, December 5, 2021 14": 1 competitor

14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

10": 3 competitors

10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
MISC 10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

10003 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 3 competitors

16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 12": 1 competitor
16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell 12011 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16017 Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross
16": 3 competitors

20": 4 competitors 16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
20020 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer 16020 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell 16025 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
16023 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois 20": 8 competitors

20001 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
22": 3 competitors 20018 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich 20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner
22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell 20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 20007 ©Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20008 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
24": 1 competitor 20014 Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows
24002 Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22": 16 competitors
22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Veterans Gamblers 22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
" i 22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
4": 1 competitor . 22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

i 22007 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
12": 2 competitors 22010 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
12005  Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy 22025 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan
12008  Keely, BC, Maureen Melo 22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Performance 111 Gamblers 22009 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
8": 2 competitors 22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire 22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
08003 Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan 22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko
12": 1 competitor 24": 3 competitors
12010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 24010 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
14": 3 competitors 24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn
14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

14001 Sequel, BC, Dawn Kubichko Performance II Gamblers

16": 7 competitors 16" :
16002 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt 16016
16010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

1 competitor
Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones

16005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie Advanced Gamblers
16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth .
16015 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson 24": 1 competitor

24004 Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

20": 5 competitors
20002 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond Performance | Gamblers

20011 Paulie Girl, BC, Delaney Ratner

20012 Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy 16": 1 competitor

20017 Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier 16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20": 3 competitors

20003 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20019 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

20022 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson



Starters Gamblers

16": 1
16001

20": 1
20004

22": 1
22020

24": 3
24003
24006
24008

competitor
Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

competitor
Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

competitor
Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Be Brave!, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

Veterans Standard

4": 1
04002

12": 1
12005

l6": 2
16004
16017

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitor
Corey, Lab, Kathy Fardy

competitors
Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Bigzbee, All-American, Carolyn Ross

Performance 111 Standard

8": 2
08001
08003

12": 3
12012
12010
12003

20": 6
20002
20009
20011
20012
20016
20017

1l6": 8
16026
16002
16010
16005
16008
16011
16013
16014

14": 3
14002
14005
14002

competitors
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Vinny, JRT, Beth Phelan

competitors

Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Paulie Girl, BC, Delaney Ratner
Tucker, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

competitors

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt

Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Rook, BC, Elise Moodie

Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel
Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

Masters Standard

14": 1
14004

10": 3
10001
10002
10003

12": 1
12011

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitor
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

16":

16028
16020
16024
16025

24":

24010
24001
24009

20":

20001
20006
20007
20008
20015
20018

22":

22024
22005
22012
22016
22004
22017
22025
22022
22009
22014

4

3

6

competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

10 competitors

Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

Performance 1l Standard

12":
12007

1

competitor
Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Advanced Standard

16":
16018

22":

22002
22007
22010
22015
22018

24":

24002
24003
24004

1

5

3

competitor
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

competitors

Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors

Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
Journey, Belgian Malinois, Sandy Dusenbery

Performance | Standard

16": 1 competitor

16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20": 3 competitors

20019 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau
20022 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20003 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Starters Standard

16": 1 competitor

16001 Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake
20": 3 competitors

20004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner

20010 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux



22": 2 competitors 16008 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe

22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw 20002 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

22020 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

12012 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn Combined Pairs Rd #2

04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
14002 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel 24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22025 7Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan

16013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau

16005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie 22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 24003 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
16008 Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe 10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

20002 Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston 22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth 20010 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux

20009 Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond 22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Combined Pairs Rd #1 , ,

20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16028 Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola 22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood . . .
16018 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid

10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess 22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22024 Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko . . .
16024 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

20010 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux 22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson X
10002 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

14004 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan 22024  Apache, BC, Dawn Kubichko

20004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

20015 Nuptse, Brittany, Helen Connell

22017 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft Veterans Snooker

22025 Zinc, BC, Deirdre Ryan 4": 1 competitor

24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau 04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
20005 Bonzo, BC, Cindy Ratner 12": 1 competitor

22018 Ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell 12008 Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

16018 Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

, , Performance 111 Snooker
20006 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe 14": 1 competitor

. . 14002 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel
22016 Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo

24003 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian 8": 1 competitor

. . 08001 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
10001 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko 12": 1 competitor

, , ) . 12010 Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
16024 Ada, Min. American, Michelle DuBois

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux 14": 1 competitor

14002 Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

12": 1 competitor

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 12003 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
04002 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16": 7 competitors
12012 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre 16016 Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
16002 Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
14002 Bella, Sheltie, Amanda Wrobel 16010 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

;o 16013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo
16005 Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
16013 Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo 16011 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Wentworth
16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16014 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler



20":

16004
20002
20009
20017

4

competitors

Max, Siberian Husky, Tatjana Salcedo
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston

Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond

Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Masters Snooker

16":
16028

24":

24010
24001
24009

10":
10002

14":
14004

16":
16025

20":
20001
20007

22":

22003
22001
22007
22004
22012
22016
22005
22017
22022
22009
22014

10":
10003
10001

20":
20018
20013

16":
16020

12":
12011

1

3

1

1

1

2

competitor

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
competitor

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitor

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

11 competitors

2

2

1

1

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson
Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
Quirk, BC, Tatjana Salcedo
Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

competitors
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Groovee, BC, Ashley Polson

competitor
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Performance 11 Snooker

12":
12007

1

competitor

Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Advanced Snooker

20":
20008

22":

22015
22010
22002

24":
24002
24003

1

3

2

competitor
Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross
competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

competitors
Yikes!, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian

10

Performance | Snooker

16":
16003

20":
20003
20019

1

2

competitor
Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

competitors
Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

Starters Snooker

16":
16001
16018

20":
20004

24":
24005
24008

2

1

2

competitors

Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake
Mysti, All-American, Katrin Moffroid
competitor

Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch
competitors

Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne

Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

4" :
04002

12":
12008
12010

14":
14002

16":

16026
16002
16010
16016
16014
16005
16008
16011
16015
16013

20":

20016
20002
20009
20017

1

2

1

competitor

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
competitors

Keely, BC, Maureen Melo

Cullen, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
competitor

Yaz, Aussie, Kathy Horn

10 competitors

4

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Ribo, Aussie, Cindy Buckholt
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

Penny, All-American, Miranda Jones
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rook, BC, Elise Moodie
Maverick, BC, Alda McCabe
Miso, Portuguese Water Dog,
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Gwen, BC, Maureen Melo

Chris Wentworth

competitors

Misha, GSD, Kristen Diedrich
Harrison, Lab, Betty Johnston
Ozzy, Aussie, Wendy Richmond
Halliah, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Masters Jumpers

14":
14004

20":

20001
20018
20014

10":
10001
10003

12":
12011

lé6":

16028
16025
16020

1

3

2

1

3

competitor

Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sky Meadows, Golden Retriever, JoAnne Meadows

competitors

Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
competitor

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
competitors

Dino, All-American, Michael Labriola
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau



22": 9 competitors

22001 Nor'e, BC, Dawn Kubichko

22002 Pilot, BC, Ashley Polson

22005 Moss, BC, Alda McCabe

22012 Logic, Australian Koolie, Ramunas Svarcas
22022 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22006 Pistol, Aussie, Stacy Ux

22007 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22004 Ellie, All-American, Tim Polson

22014 Joplin, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24": 3 competitors

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24009 Riggs, BC, Betty Belliveau
24010 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Performance 11 Jumpers

12": 1 competitor
12007 Tocqui, CKC Spaniel, Lisa Lofdahl

Advanced Jumpers

20": 1 competitor
20008 Nerys, Koolie, Carolyn Ross

22": 2 competitors
22003 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22018 ziva, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Performance | Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16003 Rowdy, BC, Lauren Mitchell

20": 3 competitors

20003 Tristan, Bernese Mountain Dog, Alison Jaskiewicz
20019 Otis, Golden Retriever, Mike Corriveau

20020 Sync, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Starters Jumpers

16": 1 competitor
16001 Vivian, Min. American, Charlotte Lake

20": 2 competitors
20010 Holly, Aussie, Stacy Ux
20004 Lupine, Golden Retriever, Garth Welch

22": 3 competitors

22010 Kelly, Lab, Ellen Zieske
22015 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
22020 Twig, Lab, Sandra Bixler

24": 4 competitors

24008 Scout, Lab, Rick Wood

24006 Be Brave!, BC, Dawn Kubichko

24003 Six, Belgian Malinois, Jennifer Kachajian
24005 Meep Meep, BC, Amanda Dionne



